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To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
DalalStreet, Fort,
MUMBAI 4OO 023

2g\n May,2O25

Re. ; Reg. 30 & 33 of SEBt (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Reg. 2015.

Sub : Outcome of Board Meeting held on Zgth May,2OZ5.

With reference to above Regulation we enclosed the followlng:

1. Approved and took on record the statements showing the Audited Financial Results
(Standalone and Consolidated) for the euarter/year ended March37,2O2S.

2. Approved Auditors Report on the Audited Financial {standalone anj Consotidated) for
the Quaner / Year ended March 31, 2025.

3. Declaration in respect of Unmodified Opinion on Audited Standalone and Consoljdated
Financial Result for the Quarter & year ended on 31st March, 2025.

The meeting commenced at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
ForAustin Engineering Co. Ltd.
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audited Standalone FinancialR€sultforthe Quarter &Year ended on March 31,2025
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standalone segment lnformation for the Quarter & Year ended on Mar.h 3," 2025
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audited statement of assets aand l-iabilities

Prr@ |vlllas€ pada,Ial,sheshrnDistlunagadh

Date: 2t.05,2025

to. & behal, ot lho Boa.d

AUsIIN ENGII'IEERING COMPAI'IY UMIIEO

Esrote vo,b Rood,.lunoqodh 362 oo3
emal nlo(iroec com Vsr!so1

Property, P ait and Equipment

Otherl.tane b e a$ets

otherlinan. ala$ets

ca\h and rAh equNaLPnts

oiherf nan.ra a*ets

;i.

7131

1172

11.26

IotalEquity

Non-cu entliabillties

othernon.uire ab itias

Toral Non-curedt liabilities

ioc oustand nc duer ofm (o entprpr ses and smr

tota outd.idinsduei of .rher
oiherflna .a ab iries

orhe,.urFnt ,b {P,

6.36

17015

2-215.61

rotal Equity and Liabilities

Junogoclh ofl: l0l G D.C

II
AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPAT{Y LIMITED



' Regd. Olrice & Wotu.
PolLo, To Bheson, Vlo Ronpur (Sorolh), Post Hodmotiyo - 362 030. Dlsi. Junogodh (lndio)

Phones r (02873) 252223 252267 252264 Fox: (028731252225
ClN. 127259GJ I 978P1C003I 79 .GSIlNr24AABCA8189N 126

.Junogodh olf.: l0l. G.l.D.C Esiote vodo Rood lunogodh 362 003.ln.lo)Te (91 285)2660069
e mo I : inroa4dec com Vs i us o1 hTip rwww oec com

Audited Standalone Cash Flow Statementforthe period ended on 31 March 2025

31Mar.h 2025

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATIN G ACTIVITIES

Adiustmentstor.
D€preclation and amortGaiioi

lCa n)/Lo$on dispoelot propoi!y, pLaftand equipment

(Gain)/Loss on dlspos.l of lnvestments

Provlsion forlncome tax

Provislon ol Erpected cr.dit Loss and other Non Cash Exps

NotionaLl.tereston Leascd Labllties
asset wrlte oiland Amortisauon

unwindlng lnterest on Deposit

Fliance Cost

Operating profi t befor€ wor[ing.apital (hang€s,

Adiu\hent tor {in(rea3e)/ d.crease in opPrdLing a55ets

ladjustmenr lor (lno ea$) / de(rea5ein opP,atins liabilrties

oih.r f nin.ial lrbilllics

lcasrr generateu rrom operations

l1o-era o'd nP-r

lNet 
cash eenected by operatinB a(tivities

.ASH TTOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase ofprope.tv, p Jntand equipment
Purchase of inlanaible assets

LPurchar orothe, ln,e\tment
ln" *0 ,,.. deor,.."..-"'r.!d ,oo'lan o-erh'o'slo'
lqr-4.',o ,o po r orp'op"'r, pl. L.ndFq. o^ert

lNet cath {used,n) / 8en€,ated bv inv€5tins acrivities

352.56

155.06

1.63

93.50
6.59
127
6.33

-22.02

891

346.58

135.78

s06

149.15
-10.23

4.91

2513
24.46

594.78

2.a0
49.50

-253 34
-18.51

31.97

0.02

'91.75
25 64

616.33

33.51

5.14

8.41

45!.41
160.87

80.75

100.96

1,026.69
119.42

1,3aa.33

-103.57

907,21 1,284.66

302.84
396

449.98
150.00

15.03

22.O2

255.80

4.!2
1,13041

699
2006

s69.68 -7,363.24
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For & beh.lfofthe aoard
AUsTIN ENGINCERING COMPANY IIMITED

Pl.ce : village p.tla,lal,Bheshan,Dlst.JunaSadh
Date 29.05.2025
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CASI] FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Repaymentollease Liab lii €s

Proceeds trom shon lerm borowings

Netcash used in financinS activities

Net ncrease/ (decrease) n cash a.d cash cquiva ents (A+B+c)

Cash and cash equiva entsarthe beg nnlng oftheyear

15.60

17.00

29.81

-20.31

11300
-25.13

-24.47 67.56

309.12 11.06

424.12 434,21

6 
"no 

*+ 
"q,rr"t"ntt "t 

the end ofthe ye.r 712.24 424,15
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Place : Villagepatla,Tal'Bheshan,Dlst.Junagadh
oate : 29.05.2025

!. Pegd. ofice & works.
Pollo, To. Bheson Vio Ronpur (Sorolh), Pot Hodmoliyo - 362 030. Dlsi- Junogodh (lndio)

Phones : (A287 3) 252223, 2522b7 ,252268 Fox:102873) 252225 t
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For & behalfotthe Board

AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPANY I.IMITED

Notes to Standalone Financial Results:

1. The above standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March,

2025 ofAustin Engineering Company Limited ("the company") have been reviewed by

the Audit committee and Subsequently Approved by the Board of Directors of the

Company at their meeting held on May 29, 2025,'lhe Statutory Auditor of the

company have auditdd these standalone annual financial results'

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian

Accounting Standards) rules 2015 (lnd AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 as applicable and guldelines issued by the Securities and

Exchange Board of lndia (sEBl).

3. The Company has two reportable segments viz. "Bearin8" and "Wind Turbine Power 
'

Generation".

4. tn accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure

Req uire ments) Regu lation, 2015, the above audited standalonefinancialresultsof the

company are posted on company's website and website of stock exchange viz

www.bseirdia.corn. ,

5. The figures for the diiarter ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 are the

balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year

ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 and unaudited year to date figures up

to end of nine months of the current financial year and previous financial year

respectively, as appr6ved by the Board of Directors ofthe Company.

' 6. The flgures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/re-classified, wherever

necessary to correspond with ihe current period's classification/disclosure The

impact of such regrouping/reclassification have been considered and found to be not

materialto the financial results.

Chairman

Monufoclu,ere ol:

, Junosodhoff.:l0l,Gl,D,C.EsioieVodqlRood,Jundgodh-362003.(ndo)Te:(91-285)2660069
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Hiren N. vadgitma
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Audit€d consolidated Finan.ial Reiult for Quader & Year ended on March 31,2025
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Audited consolidated segm€nt Information for the Quarter & Year cnded on March 31, 2025
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Audited statement of consolidated Assetsand Liabilities
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31-luar-25 3l-Mar24

B

CASH FTOWS FROM OPERATING hCNVITIES

Depreciation and amorti$tlon
(Cain)/Lo$ on dispoe olproperty, p antand equipmenr
(ca n)/Lo$ on dEposa oflnlestments

ln)/Lo$ on nvestmcnts measured

Provision for ncome tar
Other adjustments for non:cash items

Operaiing prol[ before worting capnal.hanEes

Adiunmeni for (incerse) / de(rease in ope,al,nE assets

Loa.s &Advances

Otheras5ets

Adjunmentror (lr ease)/decrease in operatinstiabitities

otherfina.cial abi ilies

Cash generated from operations

Net cash generated by operatine activities

CASH FLOWS fROM INVESTING ACTIVITIT5
Purchase of properry, p ant and equlphef t
Purchrse oJ ntangib e assets

P!rchase of other lr!enmenr
Proceedsfromsaleof nveitmentscaniedatfanvatlelhrquEhOC
Proceeds from disposal oI prope4y, p anr and equipment

Net cash (used in)/generated hy investing acrivities

144.34

756 97

1.63

93.47

4.26
29.8)
22.42

8.91

367.55

717.74

5.06

4.97

-13.:15

127.94

34.59

19.01

635.99

411.33
2,80

29,05
-253.34

74.67

33 46
0.02

-109 43

26.97

629.15

1,748.39

14.96

'13.84
45t.31
97.79

1,503.39

140.54

33.95
788.00

119.96
1,593.38

105.16
668.04 \444.22

-304.69

-3.96

-449.98

150.00

15.08

22.A2

249 18
-16.36

-1,168.37

7,00
19.01

-571.53 -7,407.90
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For & behatrofthe Board
AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPANY TIMITEO
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Repayoenr or lease trahr'np<

lPro.eeds 
froh short te,m bo,row nes

Net cash uted in linancins:atrivities

Net increasa / (d.rcas!) in cash and cash equivalents {A+s+c)

Cash and cash equ va ents afthe besinnine ofthe year

#

-15.60

7J.99

29.A7

15.60

7t3.42
-38.69

-27.4A 59,13

6e.63

780.51

139.45

641.05

849.54 730.50
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2.

3.

6.

Place : Vlllagepatta,Tal.Bheshan,Dist.Junagadh
Date : 29.05.2025

The above consolidated financialresults forthe quarter and year ended 31't March,2025

of Austin Engineering Company Limited ("the company") have been reviewed by the

Audit Committee and Subsequently Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at

their meeting held on May 29, 2025 The Statutory Aud itors of the company have audited th is

consolidated annual financial result.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies {lndian

Accounting Standardslfules 2015 {lnd AS) prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies

Act, 2013 as applicable and Euidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of lndie

(sEB0.

The Consolidated Financiat Staiements include result of Subsidiary Company. The Name,

Country of incorporat;n, Proporlion ofownership interest and reporting dates are as under:

Name o, the Subsidiary
Company

Country ol
lncorporation

Parent's ultimate
holding as on March
3L,2025

quarter Ends

on

Austin Engineering ComPanY U.S.A 700% 31 March-2025

The company has tlvo reportable segments viz "Bearing" and "wind Turbine Power

Generation",

tn accordance with .:Begulation 33 of the SEBI (tisling Obligations and Discl;sure

Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the above audited consolidated financial results of the

company are posted on Company's website and website of stock exchange viz'

www.bseindia,com.

The figures of the previous period/year havebeen regrouped/re-classified, wherever

necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure. The

impact of such regroupin&/reclassification have been considered and found to be not

material to the financial results. 
,

Regd. Oflice & Worl(S.
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For & behalfolthe Board

AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
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Aec I S ec I BSE I 2025-26 I rO
BSE Code : AUSTENG I 522005 I |NE759F01012

To,

BSE [imited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI4OO 023

2gt\ May,2o2s

sub. : Declaration in resped of Unmodified opinion on Audited standalone and

Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter & Year ended on 3lsi March, 2025,

Ref. : Regulation 33(3Xd) of (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requlrements) Reg.2015.

Dear Sir,

We hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s. J. C. Ranpura & Co.

Chartered Accountants, Rajkot (Firm Reg. No.108647W) have issued an Audit Report with
Unmodified Opinion on Audited standalone and Consolidated Financial Result of the Company

for the Quarter and Year both ended on 31't March, 2025

The declaration is glven in compliance to second proviso of Reg. 33(3Xd) of SEBj {Listing
Obligation & Disclosure Requirements)Reg. 2015, as amended by the SEBl (Ltsting Obligation &
Disclosure Requirements)(Amendment) Regulations 2015, vide notjfication No. SEB|/LAD-NRO-

GN/2016-17/OOr, dated 251h May, 2016.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Austin Engineering Co. Ltd

Rajan R Bambhania
Managing Director & CEO

(aLa,l---
Siddik A Kotal
cFo

..lunogodh orr l0r GIDC E9ole Vodo Rood Junoqoclh 362003 (ndolle : {91-285)2660069
e mo : infoiOoec.com Vsn !s ot hnp liwww oec com
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